

<div> <div>Validate</div> <div>Print</div> <div>Help</div> </div> <div>Percentage BoQ</div>						
Tender Inviting Authority: S.O(Civil), Rajrappa Area						
Name of Work :-Repairing of concertina coil fencing of Regional store along with providing transparent roofing sheet at different sheds at regional store under GM unit , Rajrappa Area.						
	Category of Services (To Be Selected by Department)	Category of Bidder(To Be Selected by Bidder)	To Be Entered by Department			
ITC Available	Works Contract	Bidder's Status (Mandatory)	Rate of GST (in %)	GST to be Paid By Bidder (in Rs.)	GST to be Paid By CIL/Subsidiary (in Rs.)	
Name of the Bidder/ Bidding Firm / Company :		Select	18.00	0.00	0.00	
<div>PRICE SCHEDULE</div> <div>(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevent columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)</div>						
NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER	NUMBER #	TEXT #
Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	Estimated Rate in Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT in Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT in Words
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
1	Demolishing brick work manually/ by mechanical means including stacking of serviceable material and disposal of unserviceable material within 50 metres lead as per direction of Engineer-in-charge. In cement mortar	2.53	Cum	1238.30	3132.90	INR Three Thousand One Hundred & Thirty Two and Paise Ninety Only
2	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering All work up to plinth level: 1:2:4 (1 cement: 2 coarse sand 4 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size)	2.53	Cum	7424.45	18783.86	INR Eighteen Thousand Seven Hundred & Eighty Three and Paise Eighty Six Only
3	Structural steel work riveted, bolted or welded in built up sections, trusses and framed work, including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer all complete.	1130.60	Kg	114.90	129905.94	INR One Lakh Twenty Nine Thousand Nine Hundred & Five and Paise Ninety Four Only
4	Providing and fixing 1mm thick M.S. sheet door with frame of 40x40x6mm angle iron and 3mm M.S. gusset plates at the junctions and corners, all necessary fittings complete, including applying a priming coat of approved steel primer. Using flats 30x6mm for diagonal braces and central cross piece.	4.62	Sqm	4422.65	20432.64	INR Twenty Thousand Four Hundred & Thirty Two and Paise Sixty Four Only
5	Providing and fixing concertina coil fencing with punched tape concertina coil 600 mm dia 10 metre openable length (total length 90 m) having 50 no rounds per 6 metre length, upto 3m height of wall with existing angle iron 'Y' shaped placed 2.4m or 3.00m apart and with 9 horizontal R.B.T. reinforced barbed wire, stud tied with G.I. staples and G.I. clips to retain horizontal including necessary bolts or G.I. barbed wire tied to angle iron, all complete as per direction of Engineer-in-charge, with reinforced barbed tape(R.B.T.) /Spring core (2.5mm thick) wire of high tensile strength of 165 kg/ sq.mm with tape (0.52 mm thick) and weight 43.478gm/ metre (cost of M.S. angle, C.C. blocks shall be paid separately)	400.00	Metre	301.90	120760.00	INR One Lakh Twenty Thousand Seven Hundred & Fifty Nine and Paise One Hundred Only
6	Centering and shuttering including strutting, propping etc, and removal of form for Walls (any thickness) including attached pilasters, buttresses, plinth and string courses etc.	40.50	Sqm	562.75	22791.38	INR Twenty Two Thousand Seven Hundred & Ninety One and Paise Thirty Eight Only
7	P/fixing Polycarbonate roofing transparent sheet as per direction of E/I	108.00	Sqm	763.16	82421.28	INR Eighty Two Thousand Four Hundred & Twenty One and Paise Twenty Eight Only
8	Dismantling roofing including ridges, hips, valleys and gutters etc., and stacking the material within 50 metres lead of: Dismantling roofing including ridges, hips, valleys and gutters etc., and stacking the material within 50 metres lead of: G.S. Sheet	108.00	Sqm	101.40	10951.20	INR Ten Thousand Nine Hundred & Fifty One and Paise Twenty Only

9	Providing ridges or hips of width 60 cm overall width plain G.S. sheet fixed with polymer coated J or L hooks, bolts and nuts 8 mm dia G.I. limpet and bitumen washers complete. 0.63 mm thick with zinc coating not less than 275 gm/m ²	15.00	Metre	661.85	9927.75	INR Nine Thousand Nine Hundred & Twenty Seven and Paise Seventy Five Only
10	Providing 40x5 mm flat iron hold fast 400 mm long including fixing to frame with 10 mm diameter bolts, nuts and wooden plugs and embedding in cement concrete block 300x100x150 mm 1:3:6 mix (1 cement: 3 coarse sand: 6 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size)	12.00	Nos	179.55	2154.60	INR Two Thousand One Hundred & Fifty Four and Paise Sixty Only
11	Painting with synthetic enamel paint of approved brand and manufacture of required colour to give an even shade: Two or more coats on new work over an under coat of suitable shade with ordinary paint of approved brand and manufacture	10.40	Sqm	112.30	1167.92	INR One Thousand One Hundred & Sixty Seven and Paise Ninety Two Only
12	Providing and fixing G.I. pipes complete with G.I. fittings and clamps, i/c cutting and making good the walls etc. Internal work - Exposed on wall 40 mm dia Inominal bore	150.00	Metre	727.40	109110.00	INR One Lakh Nine Thousand One Hundred & Ten Only
13	Providing and fixing Chlorinated Polyvinyl Chloride (CPVC) pipes, having thermal stability for hot & cold water supply including all CPVC plain & brass threaded fittings This includes jointing of pipes & fittings with one step CPVC solvent cement, trenching, refilling & testing of joints complete as per direction of Engineer in Charge. External work 25 mm nominal dia Pipes	18.00	Metre	298.00	5364.00	INR Five Thousand Three Hundred & Sixty Four Only
14	Providing and fixing gun metal gate valve with C.I. wheel of approved quality (screwed end) 25 mm nominal bore	3.00	Nos	440.50	1321.50	INR One Thousand Three Hundred & Twenty One and Paise Fifty Only
15	Providing and fixing gun metal gate valve with C.I. wheel of approved quality (screwed end) : 40 mm nominal bore	3.00	Nos	605.90	1817.70	INR One Thousand Eight Hundred & Seventeen and Paise Seventy Only
16	Total impact of GST for the purpose of CTC	1.000	Nos	0.00	0.00	INR Zero Only
Total in Figures					540042.67	INR Five Lakh Forty Thousand & Forty Two and Paise Sixty Seven Only
Quoted Rate in Figures			Select		0.00	INR Zero Only
Quoted Rate in Words		INR Zero Only				